

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

- 1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2049, Page 1, Section 435.415, Line 5, by  
2 inserting after the word, "an" the word, "arbitration"; and  
3  
4 Further amend said page and section, Line 6, by inserting after, "insurer," the words, "shall not"; and  
5  
6 Further amend said page and section, Line 7, by deleting the words, "award, or" and inserting in lieu  
7 thereof the words, "arbitration award, and shall not"; and  
8  
9 Further amend said page and section, Lines 15 and 16, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in  
10 lieu thereof the following:  
11 "This section shall not apply to any arbitration required by statute or arising out of an arbitration  
12 agreement preceding the date of the injury or loss which is the subject of the arbitration."; and  
13  
14 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 537.065, Line 69, by inserting after the word, "not" the  
15 words, "constitute, nor"; and  
16  
17 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
18 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_